
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 2  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

March 12, 2024 

 

RESTER I. GOMEZ 

LTE BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS 

San Fernando City, Pampanga, Region III, Philippines 

 

Dear Ms. Gomez,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date February 20, 2024 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF PULMONARY SUPPLIES (2024-02-014) for the contract price of 

equivalent to THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

PESOS (3,202,900.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders 

is hereby accepted. 
 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

50 PC ABG THERMAL PAPER (EDAN I15) 990 49,500.00 

15 PACK ABG CONTROLS, LEVEL I (EDAN 

i15) 

5450 81,750.00 

15 PACK ABG CONTROLS, LEVEL II (EDAN 

I15) 

5450 81,750.00 

15 PACK ABG CONTROLS, LEVEL III (EDAN 

i15) 

5450 81,750.00 

15 PACK ABG CONTROLS, SIMULATION 

CONTROL EDAN i15) 

5450 81,750.00 

5 PC ASPIRATION SAMPLE PORTS 9300 46,500.00 

300 PC AEROSOL MASK, ADULT 165 49,500.00 

50 SET AEROSOL KITS 480 24,000.00 

50 PACK CLOSED SUCTION CATHETER, FR 6 

- 8 (BIOTEQ) 

1650 82,500.00 

150 PACK CLOSED SUCTION CATHETER, FR 

18 (BIOTEQ) 

1650 247,500.00 

10 SET CPAP MASK, NEONATAL 11000 110,000.00 

100 PC ECG PAPER, 80 X 25 mm 380 38,000.00 

15 SET EXHALATION VALVE SETS 1900 28,500.00 

8 PACK FLOW SENSOR TUBINGS, RE-USE 

(FOR LYRA VENTILATOR USE 

ONLY) 

14300 114,400.00 

10 PC GAUGE, COMPRESS OXYGEN TANK 

(RE-USE) 

14300 143,000.00 

200 PC HUMIDIFIER CHAMBER, 250 - 500 

ML OF CAPACITY 

845 169,000.00 

100 PACK HME (MICRO FILTERS FOR 

NEWBORN) 

485 48,500.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 2 of 2  

50 SET INFANT BUBLE CPAP SETS (NASAK 

PRONHS, BUBBLE GENERATOR, 

BONNET, CPAP TUBINGS, 

MULTIPLE ADAPTORS, CPAP 

VALVE, CPAP PRESSURE RELIEF & 

CPAP T-TUBE KITS) 

12800 640,000.00 

35 PACK OPEP 3500 122,500.00 

50 SET TRANSPORT TUBINGS, FOR BABY 

PAC USED ONLY 

3300 165,000.00 

200 SET TRANSPORT TUBINGS, FOR 

PARAPAC USE ONLY 

2450 490,000.00 

150 PACK RAM CANNULA (CANNULA 

CONNECTORS, DUAL SHAFT, 

CANNULA ADHESIVE SECURE & 

CANNULA TUBINGS) 

850 127,500.00 

100 SET VENTILATOR BREATHING 

CIRCUIT, ADULT (DUAL 

CONVENTIONAL TUBINGS, PORTS, 

PORT COVER, KNEE CUP, Y-

ELBOW, WATER TRAPS, T-PIECE 

ADAPTORS, MULTIPLE ADAPTORS, 

NEBKITS SETS & DEAD SPACE) 

1800 180,000.00 

Total 
   

3,202,900.00 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 

 

 
Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


